Volkswagen VDA4913
Message Implementation Guideline
Version:   1.0
Variant:   TSL_JIS
Basic: VDA 4913_VW
Publishing:   01.03.2013
Author:   Karin Lehniger
EDI Implementation Guidelines Message Implementation Guideline

712_19 Target Arrival time 118-121  K N4 K always filled with zeros
712_20 Load metre 122-124  K N2,1 K always filled with zeros
712_21 Lorry type code 125  K N1 K always filled with zeros
712_22 Empty 126-128  M A3 M Filled in with blanks.
Remark:
Example:
71203110014980  NA            00000000000000000000000000 0000              00                                  000000000
00000
EDI Implementation Guidelines Message Implementation Guideline
St = Status
Volkswagen VDA4913 01.03.2013
Version: 1.0 Variant:  TSL_JIS
© Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft  Page: 9
 No Tag St MaxOcc Level Name
 SG1 M 9999999 1 712-SG2
 SG2 M 9999999 2 713-SG3
 3  713
M 1 2 Record type 713, One-off data element of the
delivery note, once per delivery note
 Standard Implementation
Tag Name from to  St Format St Usage / Remark
713_01 Record 1-3  M N3 M constant "713"
713_02 Version no. 4-5  M N2 M  03 Version 03
713_03 Delivery note
number
6-13  M N8 M The delivery note ID is 6 digits with zeros before
it. The delivery note number range is agreed
between VOLKSWAGEN and the supplier.
713_04 Despatch date 14-19  M N6 M Date of M100 call off.
713_05 Unloading point 20-24  M A5 M
713_06 Dispatch type 25-26  M N2 M always filled with zeros
713_07 Customer reference
number (LAB)
27-30  K A4 N Not used
713_08 Contract/Order no. 31-42  K A12 K
713_09 Process code 43-44  K N2 K  36  TSL in JIS process
713_10 Empty 45-48  M A4 M Filled in with blanks.
713_11 Customer plant 49-51  M A3 M plant code
713_12 Consigment 52-59  K N8 K always filled with zeros
713_13 Goods receiver ID 60-68  K A9 N Not used
713_14 Empty 2 69  M A1 M Filled in with blanks.
713_15 Ship to/ Customer
storage location
70-76  K A7 N Not used
713_16 Supplier ID 77-85  M A9 N Not used
713_17 Point of assembling 86-99  K A14 N Not used
713_18 Release no. 100-103  K A4 N Not used
713_19 Customer reference 104-109  K A6 N Not used
713_20 Customer reference
number
110-123  K A14 N Not used
713_21 Empty 124-128  M A5 M Filled in with blanks.
Remark:
Example:
7130300117661110929J01J100    000001      36    11 00000000         X                                                      XXXX
X
EDI Implementation Guidelines Message Implementation Guideline
St = Status
Volkswagen VDA4913 01.03.2013
Version: 1.0 Variant:  TSL_JIS
© Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft  Page: 10
 No Tag St MaxOcc Level Name
 SG1 M 9999999 1 712-SG2
 SG2 M 9999999 2 713-SG3
 SG3 M 9999999 3 714-718-716
 4  714
M 1 3 Record type 714, delivery note position data, once
per delivery note position.
 Standard Implementation